



FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION

428 J Street • Suite 620 • Sacramento, CA 95814-2329  
(916) 322-5660 • Fax (916) 322-0886

July 23, 2012

Mr. John Sandbrook  
Los Angeles Coliseum

**REDACTED**

Re: No Violation Letter  
FPPC No. 12/279

Dear Mr. Sandbrook:

The Enforcement Division of the Fair Political Practices Commission ("FPPC") was reviewing allegations arising from an anonymous tip that you (in your capacity as interim General Manager for the Los Angeles Coliseum) might have violated Government Code section 87407, which provides: "No public official shall make, participate in making, or use his or her official position to influence, any governmental decision directly relating to any person with whom he or she is negotiating, or has any arrangement concerning, prospective employment."

However, based upon our investigation, the allegations appear to have been unsupported. Accordingly, we are closing our file on this matter. Should you have any questions, you may contact the Enforcement Division at (916) 322-5660.

Very truly yours,

**REDACTED** \_\_\_\_\_

Neal P. Bucknell  
Senior Commission Counsel  
Enforcement Division